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Lab Fees 2016-2017

Art Appreciation

Art 2D

Ceramics

Biology

Business Education
Culinary Arts

Draw and Paint
English Comp 1 & 2
Hope

Music (Chorus)
Music (Band)
Nutrition Wellness/Food Prep
Sculpture

Spanish

: ..;;Central School Rd. -':mx;.
- Milton; Florida 32570

Dustin Gray
Assistant Principal

$10
$10
$15
$5
$10
$40
$10
$5 (per class)
$10
$20
$20
$30
$15
$5



Gralf Breess-tsh

Curriculum Fees charged:

Subject 2015-16 Justification

Science Purchase of consumable equipment, materials,
specimen for dissections, and chemicals.

Physical Science $10.00 “o

Biology ! $10.00 oo

Biology | Honors $10.00 “oo

Marine Science | $10.00 v

Marine Sclence Honors $10.00 oo

Earth/Space Science $10.00 o

Zoology $10.00 oo

Anatomy & Physiology Honors $10.00 oo

AP Blology $10.00 “oo

Chemistry | $10.00 oo

Chemistry | Honors $10.00 oo

AP Chemistry $10.00 oo

Physics { Honars $10.00 “ou

AP Physics C $10.00 “ow

AP Enwironmental Science $10.00 “on

AFIROTC Each cadet receives a unit tee-shirt for unit
physical education class, a unit polo shirt for
dressier unit functions, and a free full course
meal at the Air Force Birthday Dinner party.
Field trips.

AFJROTC-100 Aviation History $30.00 v

AFJROTC-200 Science of Flight $30,00 o

AFJROTC-300 Exploration of Space $30.00 “ou

AFJROTC-400 Mgmt. of the Corps 530,00 oo

Fine Arts Art supplies such as colored pencils, markers,
sharpie pans, brushes, palette, pencils, eraser,
watercolors, brushes

Artl 530,00 o

Art 2D 530.00 oo

Art 3D 530.00 oo

Portfolio Development 2D Honors $30.00 v

2D AP $30.00 o

Drawing 1 $30.00 o

Drawing 2 530,00 o

3DArt2 $30.00 Clay, tools, sculpture supplies, glaze components

3D Art 3 Honors 530.00 o

Partfolio Dev 3D $30.00 o

AP 3D $30.00 o

Ceramics & Pottery 1 530.00 oo

Ceramics & Pottery 2 $30.00 o

Dance/Choreography $10.00 o

Dance/Choreography Honors $10.00 oo

Dance Repertory 1 $10.00 v

Dance Repertory 2 $10.00 oo

Theatre 1 510.00 Building supplies, paint, equipment, travel, rental
fees

Theatre 2 $10.00 o

Theatre 3 Honots 520.00 oo

Theatre 4 Honors $20.00 o

Technical Theatre; Design & Production 1 $30.00 o

Technical Theatre: Design & Production 2 $30,00 Lo

Technical Theatre: Design & Production 3 $30.00 Lo




GSHHS

Design & Production 4 Honhors $30.00 Lo
Foreign Languages Craft supplies for culture day activities,
construction paper, cardstock, markers, crayons,
and glue for projects; and supplemental materials
such as cd's, worksheets, and graded readers.
French $10.00 o
French 1l $10.00 ‘o
French {li $10.00 oo
French IV $10.,00 .o
Latin | $10.00 “on
Latin 1l $10.00 w“ou
Latin Il 510.00 “ou
Latin iV 510.00 wou
$panish | 510,00 “o o
Spanish II $10.00 wou
Spanish IHl 5100 w“ o
Spanish IV $10.00 oo
Technology Replace computer components when broken or
stolen.{ex: mouse pads, keyboard, toner, camera
parts, card readers, etc)
Digitat info. Technology online 55.00 weu
| Digital Info, Technology online Honors $5.00 o
Personal Finance 510,00 oo
Study Skills 55.00 v
Business & Entrepreneurial Principles Honors $5.00 oo
Accounting Applications 1 Honors $15.00 uoa
Photoshop CS6-Digital Design 1 $10.00 woon
Digital Design li Honors-Animation & Apps $5.00 “oo
Digital Deslgn Iil Honors $5.00 “ou
BCT $40.00 District, State & National memberships, travel
expenses, printer supplies, paper, employment
notebook, desktop publishing simulation
supplies, club t-shirt, field trip expenses,
employer recognition
DCT Principles $40,00 ‘o
DCT Applications 540,00 “o o
Study Skills $5.00 waorkbook
[TV -V $10/each $10.00 Taping and recording materials/equipment
Miscellaneous
Transcript Fees $2.00 Paper, ink, envelopes, mailing cost
lockers $10.00 Student guidelines, paper, printing
Student Parking Stickers 510.00 Resurface, safety




2016-2017 Jay High School Fee List:

All Science classes Lab Fee 515

All business Lab Fee $10

Culinary Classes Lab Fee $10

Art Classses 2d/3d Lab Fee $10/Sketch Book Required
Commercial Art Lab Fee S10

Band/Colorguard Based on Uniform/instrument Costs

Virtual Lab Fee Lab Fee $10  Ink/Paper



Milton High School Course Fees 2016-17

Course Name

2D Studio Art |

2D Studio Art Il

2D Studio Art Il Honors
3D Studio Art Il
Portfolio Development
Accounting |

Ag Science Directed Study
Agriscience Foundations
Agritechnology |
Agritechnology i

Anatomy and Physiology Honors

AP Environmental Science
Chemistry |

Chemistry 1 Honors
Chemistry Il Honors
Chorus '

Culinary Arts |

Digital Design |

Digital Design II

Digital Design 1

Web Design |

Web Design ||

Web Design Il

Digital Photography
introduction to Guitar
tntroduction to Piano
Piano [1**

Marine Science

Marine Science Honors
Personal Financial Planning
Physics |

Physics | Honors
Physics I} Honors**
**New Offering at MHS in 2016-17

Course #
1013000

1013100

1013200

1013400

1093200

82033100
81001000
81068100
81068200
81068300
20003600
20013800
20033400
20033500
20033600
13033000
88005100
82095100
82095200
82095300
90011100
90011200
90011300
82013100
13013200
13013600
13013700
20025000
20025100
88151200
20033800
20033900
20034100

Fee
$15
$20
525
$20
$25
510
S5

S5

$5

S5

$10
$10
510
510
S10
$75
$35
520
520
$20
$20
$20
$20
$10
520
$20
$20
$10
$10
$10
$10
$10
510



Brian Noack, Principal

NAVARRE HIGH SCHOOL.
8600 HIGH SCHOOL BLVD.

NAVARRE, FL. 32566
(850) 936-6080
(850) 936-6088 FAX
http://www.santarosa.k12.fi.us/inhs

Brian Howell, Assistant Principal
Kasie Windfelder, Assistant Principal

Student Course Fees for 2016-17

Pursuant to School Board Policy 10.21, regarding donations and fees for instructional
materials, we would like to have the School Board's approval to request from students and
parents the following donations and fees for instructional materials for the 2015-2016 school

year,

Classes

Biology |

Biology | Honors

Biotechnology |

Chemistry

Chemisiry | Honors

Anatomy and Physiology Honors
Physics | / Physics | Honors
Chermistry il Honors

AR Enviranmental Science

AP Biology

Matine Science | 7 Maring Sclence ||
Forensics

Drawling/2-D Studio Art

3-D Studio Ad / Ceramics / Poitery -l

Porifolio 1-1i

Amount Justification

$20.00 par course Consumable and non-consumable
lab suppliss

$20.00 per course Consumable and non-consumable
lab supplies

$20.00 per course Consumable and non-consumable
lab supplies

$20.00 per coursa Consumable and non-consumable
lab supplies

$20.00 per course Consurmable and non-consumable
lab supplies

$20.00 per course Consumable and non-consumable
lab supplies

$20.00 per course Consumable and non-consumable
lab supplies

$20.00 par course Consumable and non-consumable
lab supplies

$20.00 per course Consumabie and non-consumable
lab supplies

$20.00 per courss Consumable and non-consumable
lab supplies

$20.60 per course Consumabile and non-consumable
lab supplies

$20.00 per course Consumable and non-consumable
laly supplies

$25.00 per course Consumable ait supplies for art projects

$25.00 per course

$35.00 par course

which students keep
Consumable art supplies for art projects
which studenis keep
Consumable art supplies for ar projects
which students keep



Classes Amount Justification

AP 2D Design $35.00 per course Consumabla art supplias for art projects
which students keep

Instrumental Ensemble IV $25.00 per course School instrurnent repalr, music,
consumable supplies

Guitar 1V $15.00 per course Instrument repair, replacement strings,
consumable supplies

Stagecraft $20.00 per course Travel, consumable supplies

Acting 1, I, Il and IV $24.00 per course Travel, consumable supplies

Chorus $60.00 per course Uniform rental, musie, consumables,
planofkeyhoard repair

Child Development/Family Dynamics $5.00 per course Consumable supplies

DCT PrinciplesiApptications 111 $40.00 per course CTSO fees, workbooks, fiald trip costs,
Certificates, postage for business letters

Physical Education $15.00 per gourse Uniform

NJROTC Class $20.00 per course PT uniform

Lockars {general haflway lockers) $6,00 per year Lack replacement, locker maintenange

Parking Parmit $20,00 per year Parking parmits, parking viclations forms,
signage

Transcript fee $2.00 per copy Replacement of fetterhead, envelopas,

postage, Ink and other supplies
Raplacement Planner Feg $3.00 per hook Cost of book/re-supply

Pursuant to Section 10.21 of Santa Rosa County Board Policies, in no instance are these
supplies required or collection of fees mandatory,

(==

Principghs Signature




PACE HIGH SCHOOL

STEPEHN SHELL

Principal
STEPHEN KNOWLTON
GUIDANCE OFFICE Assistant Principal
KATHLEEN CARROLL
4065 Norris Rd. A-d Students
Pace, FL 32571 DER KELLY
(850) 995-3600 X1109 JENNY ASHFORD
" L-Q Students
FAX (850) 995-3620 CINDY PEADEN
R-Z Sindents

Pace High School proposed lab fees for 2016-17

Class Amount Justification
Acting I- I 20.00 Supplies
American Government 5.00 Supplies
Anatomy & Physiology Hon. 15.00 Lab supplies
AP American Government 5.00 Supplies
AP American Lit 10.00 Supplies
AP Drawing $50.00 Supplies plus $35 for personal art bin supplies
AP Language and Comp 10,00 Supplies
AP Physics 30.00 Lab supplies
AP Spanish Language 17.00 Workbook & supplies
AP Spanish Literatore 17.00 Workbook & supplies
AP Studio Art 2-D Designs 50,00 Supplies plus $35 for art bin personal supplies
AP Studio Art 3-D Designs 50,00 Supplies plus $33 for personal art bin supplies
Biology 1 15.00 Lab supplies & materials
Biology 1 Hon. 15.00 Lab supplies & materials
Biotechnology I/II/II 50.00/course Supplies
Blueprint for Professional Success 10.00 Lab supplies & materials
Chemistry 1 15.00 Lab supplies
Chemistry I Hon. 15.00 Lab supplies
Chemistry II Honors 15.00 Lab supplies
Child Development & Family Dynamics 5.00/term Computer babies upkeep, batteries, clothing, craft
for elderly, posters, markers & activity lab
Chorus I 30.00 Supplies, Concert Black, Travel Expenses
Chorus 1I-1V 30.00 Supplies, Travel Expenses
Comp Theater 35.00 Supplies
Comprehensive Law Studies 5.00 Supplies
Culinary Operations 1 25.00 Supplies
Culinary Operations 11 40.00 Supplies
Digital Imaging I/11 30.00 Supplies
Digital Information Technology 10.00 Printer cartridges, disks, cds, and other office supplies
as necded
DE American History 5.00/class Workbook
Earth & Space Science 10.00 Supplies/labs
Economics/honors 5.00 Supplies
| English | 7.00 Supplies
English I Hom, 10,00 Supplies
English IT 7.00 Supplies
| English II Hon 7.00 Supplies
| English TII 7.00 Supplics
English 11l Hon. 7.00 Supplies
English IV: College Prep 7.00 Supplies
| English Comp VII 7.00/course Supplies




PACE HIGH SCHOOL

STEPEHN SHELL

Principal
STEPHEN KNOWLTON
G UIDAN CE OF F I CE Assistant Principal
KATHLEEN CARROLL
4065 Norris Rd. A~ Students
Pace, FL. 32571 Dﬁ}f;ﬁﬂ'&ﬁf
(850) 995-3600 X1109 JENNY ASHFORD
5 L-Q Students
FAX (850) 995-3620 CINDY PEADEN
R-Z Students

Pace High School proposed lab fees for 2016-17

Fashion and Design Core 10.00 Supplies
Forensic Science I/11 20.00 Supplies
Holocaust/Contemp History 5.00/term Supplies

Intro to Art History/Art of World Culture 10.00 Art Supplies
Intro to Film/Entertainment 20,00 Supplies
Leadership Skills Develop, 5.00 Class supplies
Math classes — Non DE 5.00 Supplies
Marine Scignce 10,00 Supplies/labs
Multimedia I/1T 10,00 Supplies
NIROTC 10.00 Supplies
Personal Financial Planning 10,00 Supplies
Philosophy/World Religions 5.00/term Supplies
Physical Science 10.00 Supplies
Physics I 15.00/term Lab supplies
Physics I Hon. 15,00/term Lab supplies
Portfolio 1 25,00 Art supplies
Portfolio 11 25.00 Art supplies
Psychology I & 11 5.00/term Class supplies
Reading classes 5.00 Supplies
Spanish I 12,00 Workbook
Spanish 11 12.00 Supplies
Spanish I1T 15.00 Worlbook
Spanish IV/V/VL 15,00/term Workbook
Team Sports I/11 10.00/term Supplies
Theater | 20,00 Supplies

US History/honors 5.00 Supplies-colored pencils, markers, poster board
‘World History/honors 5.00 Supplies-colored pencils, markers, poster board
2D Siudio Art 1 20,00 Art supplies
2D Studio Art I/ITI/Hon 25,00 Art Supplies
30 Studio Art II/111/Hon 25,00 Art Supplies
Young Entrepreneur Academy 25.00 Supplies

In no instance are these supplies required or collection of fees mandatory according to Section 10.21 of Santa Rosa County

School Board Policies.

RY te/aéef( Shel¥

Stephen Shell
Principal
February 19, 2016




